3/57Siemens D 11 · 2015
3
SINAMICS G130
Drive converter chassis units
Supplementary system components > AOP30 Advanced Operator Panel
■ Overview
The AOP30 Advanced Operator Panel is an input/output device
for converters of the SINAMICS series, preferably for cabinet in-

standard.
For the SINAMICS S120 Cabinet Modules, the AOP30 can be
ordered as an option by specifying order code K08.
■ Technical specifications
Description Article No.
AOP30 Advanced Operator Panel 6SL3055-0AA00-4CA5
Accessories
RS232 plug-in cable
for connecting the AOP30 to the CU320-2
1 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AB0
2 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AC0
3 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AD0
4 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AE0
5 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AF0
6 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AG0
7 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AH0
8 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AJ0
9 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1AK0
10 m long 6FX8002-1AA01-1BA0
AOP30 Advanced Operator Panel 6SL3055-0AA00-4CA5
Power supply 24 V DC (20.4 ... 28.8 V)
Current requirement
• Without backlighting < 100 mA